
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016871-2022 

Tender

Scottish Academy for Construction Opportunities

Construction Industry Training Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016871
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033ec2  
Published 20 June 2022, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Kirsty Woolsey

Email

kirsty.woolsey@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 3004567000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016871-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016871-2022
mailto:kirsty.woolsey@citb.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.citb.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.citb.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Government ALB

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

http://www.citb.co.uk
http://www.citb.co.uk
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 3 to 7

Construction Training Board

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scottish Academy for Construction Opportunities

Reference number

SACO

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A commission in Scotland to provide support to individuals entering the construction
workforce to overcome any initial challenges they may face and to provide ongoing in-
work support over the duration of the commission to improve the quality and longevity of
work outcomes for participants.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

SCOTLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a new and innovative opportunity for CITB in Scotland, which will provide support
to individuals entering the construction workforce to overcome any initial challenges they
may face and to provide ongoing in-work support over the duration of the commission to
improve the quality and longevity of work outcomes for participants 

The specific criteria for this commission will be to fund the support given to individuals on
entering a new job in construction, with additional key performance indicators set at 3
months and 6 months sustained employment. As this intervention is supporting new
individuals into construction, it will be a pre-requisite of the commission for individuals to
start on the CITB element of the programme with the appropriate training and on-site
experiences in place. Successful suppliers will need to evidence this requirement,
including interventions to become Employment and Site Ready, but this must be funded
by the supplier through other funding routes outside of this commission.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Lot 1 - https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/9DJQBCSS28

Lot 2 - https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/KS9TFP3483

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/9DJQBCSS28
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/KS9TFP3483


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014365

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 August 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 August 2022

Local time

9:00am

/Notice/014365-2022


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=696276767

 GO Reference: GO-2022620-PRO-20419811

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

kirsty.woolsey@citb.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=696276767
mailto:kirsty.woolsey@citb.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-18T22:19:15+0000
	TCPDF




